

Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC

T.P. CrI. No. 33/2025

Naresh Kumar Chahaun Vs. Mohammad Bilal

26.07.2025

File is put up before the undersigned pursuant to office order No. Judl./F.15/South/Saket/2025/14619-14631 dated 09.05.2025 as Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, South has been elevated to Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Present: Sh. Vinay Pandey, learned counsel for the applicant/petitioner has appeared through VC. Respondent remains unserved as address is incomplete.

Let fresh notice of the transfer petition be issued to the respondent on filing of PF,RC/AD, Speed Post as well as through all electronic modes, as per prescribed rules for 12.09.2025.

(AJAY GARG)

**Link Judicial Officer/ASJ (FTSC) (POCSO)
South District, Saket Courts, New Delhi**

26.07.2025