

CNR No. DLST01-006653-2025  
T.P. CRL 33/2025  
NARESH KUMAR CHAUHAN Vs. MOHAMMAD BILAL

02.12.2025

**Present:-** Sh. Balmukund, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Vinay  
Pandey, Ld. Counsel for the Applicant.

Respondent is unserved.

Heard. Perused.

Issue notice afresh to the respondent in terms of previous order on taking of steps within two days by the applicant / counsel, returnable for 21.01.2026.

TCR be requisitioned two days prior to next date of hearing.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)  
Saket Courts, New Delhi *(nc)*