

CNR No.DLST01-006653-2025
T.P. (CRL.) No. 33/2025
NARESH KUMAR CHAUHAN Vs. MOHAMMAD BILAL

21.01.2026

**Present:- Sh. Bal Mukund, Proxy Counsel for Sh. Vinay
Pandey, Ld. Counsel for applicant/petitioner.
Respondent is absent despite service through
mother.**

Heard. Perused.

Reply of the present transfer petition be filed by
respondent in two weeks time period after supply its copy to
applicant/petitioner in said two weeks time period against receipt.

Fixed **02/03/2026** for arguments.

TCR be sent back and be requisitioned two days
before the next date of hearing.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi (DK)