

CNR No. DLST01-006653-2025  
T.P. CRL 33/2025  
NARESH KUMAR CHAUHAN Vs. MOHAMMAD BILAL

14.03.2026

File taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday as per Notification No. 64/G-4/Genl.1/DHC dated 27.02.2026 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and cases fixed for 02.03.2026 are taken up today.

**Present:-** Sh. Bal Mukund, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Vinay Pandey, Ld. Counsel for the Applicant.

**None for the Respondent.**

Heard. Perused.

No reply filed by respondent despite opportunity.

Proxy counsel for the applicant seeks adjournment as counsel is busy in Tis Hazari Court, and he needs time for taking instructions.

**TCR be sent back and be requisitioned two days prior to next date of hearing.**

**Put up for arguments on 09.04.2026.**

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)  
Saket Courts, New Delhi *(nc)*